
BANTAM AAA 2017 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 10 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 28-30 CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

White	Butte	Broncos Bantam AAA 1 Rob	Cherepuschak Pilot	Butte 306-781-1012 306-536-9665 robcherepuschak@hotmail.com
Weyburn	Beavers Bantam AAA 1 Corey	Krafchuk Weyburn 306-842-3001 306-861-1393 cr.krafchuk@sasktel.net
Regina	Buffalos Bantam AAA 2 Jeff	Puetz Regina 306-359-7272 306-527-9294 jpuetz@yahoo.ca
Regina	Pacers Bantam AAA 2 Alan	Rae Regina 306-790-7181 306-536-4738 ajrae@sasktel.net
Regina	White	Sox Bantam AAA 2 Lyle	Bateman Regina 306-552-6282 306-570-6026 lyle.cris@sasktel.net
Swift	Current	57's	#1 Bantam AAA 3 Derek	Murdoch Swift	Current 306-773-2291 306-741-2281 hounddoc22@gmail.com
Sask	Five	Giants Bantam AAA 5 Joey	Vanneste Warman 306-371-7593 joepatvan@hotmail.com
Saskatoon	A's Bantam AAA 6 Jim	Sparks Saskatoon 306-651-2838 306-202-8663 jsparks00@shaw.ca
Saskatoon	Blue	Jays Bantam AAA 6 Marlow	Knight Saskatoon 306-382-0963 306-370-3988 knightm@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Braves Bantam AAA 6 Luke	Bentham Saskatoon 306-651-3741 306-717-6294 lbentham@shaw.ca

BANTAM AA TIER 1 2017 PROVINCIALS UNITY 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 LISA FESER 228-7742

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

Southeast	A's Bantam AA	Tier	1 1 Trent	Dorrance Alameda 306-489-2085 306-485-7547 trent.dorrance@cpsagu.ca
Melville	Millionaires Bantam AA	Tier	1 4 Terry	Cook Melville 306-730-8603 cookx4@gmail.com
Sask	Five	Giants	#2 Bantam AA	Tier	1 5 Darren	Lindberg Dalmeny 306-270-2491 306-270-2491 darren.lindberg@ca.ey.com
Muenster	Red	Sox Bantam AA	Tier	1 5 Joel	Taphorn Muenster 306-682-1853 jandwtaphorn@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Cardinals Bantam AA	Tier	1 6 Cory	Lewis Saskatoon 306-374-3324 306-254-2036 corynjennifer@sasktel.net
Lloydminster	Twins	#1 Bantam AA	Tier	1 7 Kurtis	Souchotte Lloydminster 780-875-8175 780-871-1418 kpsouchotte@hmsinet.ca
Unity	Cardinals Bantam AA	Tier	1 7 Dan	Feser Unity 306-228-8076 dlfeser@sasktel.net
Prince	Albert	Royals Bantam AA	Tier	1 8 Geoff	Gay Prince	Albert 306-763-5390 306-960-6176 lggay@sasktel.net

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



BANTAM AA TIER 2 2017 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 JENNIFER BROSOFSKY 292-7812

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

Regina	White	Sox Bantam AA	Tier	2 2 Matt	Hanson Regina 306-527-8583 306-535-7533 matt.hanson@directwest.com
Moose	Jaw	Mallards Bantam AA	Tier	2 3 Shawn	Kahl Moose	Jaw 306-630-5741 306-630-5701 stkohl0129@gmail.com
Yorkton	Cardinals Bantam AA	Tier	2 4 Tom	Courville Yorkton 306-782-3776 306-621-4253 courville.th@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Sluggers Bantam AA	Tier	2 6 Kevin	McNarland Saskatoon 306-382-8586 306-291-4799 kcmcnarland@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Prairie	Blue	Jays Bantam AA	Tier	2 6 Tyson	Vogel Saskatoon 306-280-8496 tvogel@northernstrands.com
Dinsmore	Dynamos Bantam AA	Tier	2 7 Kurt	Jones Dinsmore 306-846-2007 403-863-3931 kurtj@w3mland.ca
Carrot	River	Loggers Bantam AA	Tier	2 8 Darren	Wouters Carrot	River 306-862-6270 306-920-7011 darren.wouters@rcmp-grc.gc.ca
Nipawin	Giants Bantam AA	Tier	2 8 Jamie	Seiferling Nipawin 306-862-9243 306-276-6743 seiferlings@sasktel.net

BANTAM AA TIER 3 2017 PROVINCIALS REGINA 10 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 LORNE CHOW 527-1491

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

Regina	Blue	Jays Bantam AA	Tier	3 2 Dwayne	Bidyk Regina 306-584-5602 306-537-3498 djbidyk@accesscomm.ca
Regina	Pacers Bantam AA	Tier	3 2 Steve	Sombach Regina 306-789-2862 306-539-5310 ssombach@outlook.com
Regina	Buffalos Bantam AA	Tier	3 2 Allan	Unrath Regina 306-924-2431 306-535-7042 amunrath@sasktel.net
Swift	Current	57's	#2 Bantam AA	Tier	3 3 Louis	Cherpin Swift	Current 306-773-8478 306-741-7913 louis.cherpin1970@gmail.com
Humboldt	Dodgers Bantam AA	Tier	3 5 Morris	Tarnowski Humboldt 306-682-4809 306-231-7658 mit.at.home@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Buccaneer	Braves Bantam AA	Tier	3 6 Murray	Fredlund Saskatoon 306-374-1695 306-717-0732 murray@soilvision.com
Saskatoon	Bad	News	Braves Bantam AA	Tier	3 6 Derek	Tropeau Saskatoon 306-956-3827 306-281-8398 derektropeau@hotmail.com
Battlefords	Beavers Bantam AA	Tier	3 7 Dean	Dimmick Battleford 306-441-9986 306-937-5016 ddimmick@sasktel.net
Macklin	Lakers Bantam AA	Tier	3 7 Colin	Fleck Macklin 306-753-2690 306-753-9216 candyfleck5@gmail.com
Tisdale	Rangers Bantam AA	Tier	3 8 Michael	Messer Tisdale 306-873-3781 306-873-7681 m.messer@reinagrifood.com

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



BANTAM AA TIER 4 2017 PROVINCIALS CARNDUFF 7 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 GAYLENE STOVIN 482-7869

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

Carnduff	Astros Bantam AA	Tier	4 1 Cory	Franklin Carnduff 306-339-7573 cfranklin@swayzecon.com
Lumsden	Cubs Bantam AA	Tier	4 5 Scott	Campbell Lumsden 306-551-0728 scottcampbell69@outlook.com
Sask	Five	Giants	#3 Bantam AA	Tier	4 5 Shawn	Klisowsky Martensville 306-978-7895 306-291-5799 shawn.klisowsky@flaman.com
Saskatoon	Cardinals Bantam AA	Tier	4 6 Patrick	Heal Saskatoon 306-249-9768 306-371-8893 pjheal@gmail.com
Saskatoon	A's Bantam AA	Tier	4 6 Monte	Liebrecht Saskatoon 306-384-2816 306-221-9236 monteliebrecht@shaw.ca
Kindersley	Royals Bantam AA	Tier	4 7 Ken	Francis Kindersley 306-463-6300 306-463-8591 ken@mland.ca
Lloydminster	Twins	#2 Bantam AA	Tier	4 7 Dean	Deck Lloydminster 780-892-7343 ddeck@repsol.com

HOST SITE CONTACT


